507053889 01/03/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7100727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANGZHOU JIAHEZHONGBANG BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	12/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: HANGZHOU INNOCARDIAC MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	
Street Address: 181 WUCHANG AVENUE, WUCHANG STREET		
Internal Address: YUHANG DISTRICT		
City:	HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10470879	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)357-8552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7187991000

Email: chank@kitchanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF ALBERT WAI-KIT CHAN, PLLC

Address Line 1: 141-07, 20TH AVENUE Address Line 2: WORLD PLAZA, SUITE 604

Address Line 4: WHITESTONE, NEW YORK 11357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2140-A-PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBERT WAI-KIT CHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Albert Wai-Kit Chan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Business Registration Changes (Combined)#page1.tif source=Business Registration Changes (Combined)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058522 FRAME: 0238 507053889

变更登记情况

登记情况:

注册号/统一社会信用

- 代码: 91330110679853092K

企业名称: 杭州创心医学科技有限公司

住所(经营场所): 浙江省杭州市余杭区五常街道五常大道 181号

法定代表人(负责人): 赵益民

企业类型: 有限责任公司(自然人役

養或控股)

注册资本(资金数额): 6578 万人民币元

登记机关: 杭州市余杭区市场监督

管理局

经营起始日期: 2008-09-02

经营截止日期: 2058-09-01

核准日期: 2021-12-06

经营薪圈: 生产、加工:第二类 6807 胸腔心血管外科手术器材、第三类医疗器械:技术开

发、技术服务、成果转让。生物技术;生产、加工;组织固定器用连接配管、 6854 手术室。急教室、诊疗室设备及器具、货物进出口(法律、行政法规禁止 经营的项目除外, 法律、行政法规限制经营的项目取得许可证后方可经营)。(依

法领经批准的项目,经相关部门批准后方可开展经营活动)

次数	变更事项	变更前内容	变更 届内容	核推时间	
17	名称变更	杭州 塞和 众邦生物科技有限 公司	杭州创心医学科技有限公 词	2021-12-08	
177	行业代码变更	7320: 工程和技术研究和试验	7340: 医学研究和试验发展	2021-12-06	
		发展			

(本资料权供参考, 不特性为经营凭证。)



A . .

Status of Changes in Business Registration

Registration Status:

RECORDED: 01/03/2022

Registration Number/ Unified

Social Credit Identifier: 91330110679853092K

Corporate Name: Hangzhou Innocardiac Medical Technology Co., Ltd

Address (Business Premises): 181 Wuchang Avenue, Wuchang Street, Yuhang District, Hangzhou,

Zhejiang Province

Legal Representative Yimin ZHAO Corporate Type: Limited Liability

(Person in Charge): Company (Investment

or holding by natural

persons)

Registered Capital 65.75 million Registration Authority: Hangzhou Yuhang

(Funding Amount): Renminbi Yuan District Administration

for Market Regulation

Starting Date of Operation: 2008-09-02 Ending Date of Operation: 2058-09-01

Date of Approval: 2021-12-06

Scope of Business: Production and processing: Class II 6807 thoracic and cardiovascular

surgical equipment, Class III medical equipment; Technology development, technical services, transfer of technological achievements: Biotechnology; Production and processing: Connecting pipes for tissue stabilizers, **6854** equipment and appliances for operating theatres, emergency rooms and consulting rooms; Import and export of goods (except for items prohibited by laws and administrative regulations, and items restricted by laws and administrative regulations can only begin operation after obtaining permits). (Items that are subject to approval in accordance with the law may only begin operation after obtaining approval from relevant

departments)

Number of Times	Item Changed	Before Change	After Change	Date of Approval
17	Name change	Hangzhou Jiahezhongbang Biotechnology Co., Ltd	Hangzhou Innocardiac Medical Technology Co., Ltd	2021-12-06
17	Industry Code change	7320: Engineering and technology research and experimental development	7340: Medical research and experimental development	2021-12-06

(This information is for reference only and cannot be used as a business license.)

Stamp:

Hangzhou Yuhang District Administration for Market Regulation Special Stamp for Document and Data Queries (5)

Printing Date: 2021-12-06

PATENT REEL: 058522 FRAME: 0240